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ELITE SWEET
BREAKFAST
ELITE FRENCH TOAST

Nutella French Toast
Elite finest brioche loaf, topped with strawberries, shortbread crumbs & Nutella

Lotus French Toast

Thick slices of brioche loaf, fresh raspberries & bananas, lotus sauce & lotus crumbs

Rasberry Cheesecake French Toast

Two brioche slices with a raspberry cheesecake topping, shortbread crumbs & berries.

Served with raspberry sauce

Tiramisu French Toast

Brioche slices layered with mascarpone and fresh cream dusted with cocoa.
Served with a caramel coffee sauce

ELITE PANCAKE STACK

Classic Pancake Stack

Delicious American fluffy pancake topped with mixed berries. Served with
a pot of maple syrup

Nutella Stack

Pancake layered with Nutella, topped with strawberries and shortbread crumbs.
Served with Nutella sauce

Lotus Stack

Fluffy pancake layered with lotus spread, topped with fresh cream & Biscoff crumbs.
Served with berries & lotus sauce

8.95

8.95

9.50

9.50

7.50

7.50

7.50




ELITE
BRUNCH

Elite Breakfast

Two of our unique flavoured sausages beef or chicken, free range eggs
scrambled or fried, two slices of beef pastrami, spicy garlic infused baked beans,
mushrooms, avacado chutney, hash, sautéed tomatoes & toast

Indian Breakfast
Masala omelette cooked with the finest Indian herbs & spices, roti, paratha,
masala beans, bombay potatoes & aromatic chickpeas & Elite chai karak

Middle Eastern Breakfast
Elite shakshuka, flatbread, homemade hummus, roasted red pepper dip,
middle eastern pickled turnips, olives and falafels

Elite Special Sweet & Savoury Brunch

Beef or chicken sausage, 2 scrambled or fried eggs, beef pastrami, garlic infused beans,
avocado chutney, mushrooms, 2 hash browns, sautéed tomatoes, french toast, mixed
berries served with a pot of maple syrup, lotus or chocolate hazelnut sauce

Hearty Shakshuka

Eggs poached in a spicy tomato sauce chopped chicken or beef sausage,
crispy potatoes, dressed in pomegranate & herbs. Served with 2 flatbread

Spicy Chickpea Shakshuka

Eggs poached in our delicious chickpea curry, garnished with coriander.
Served with flatbread

Elite Shakshuka

Poached eggs in our middle eastern tomato base which is cooked in olive oil, onions,
spices and dressed with pomegranate & zaatar spice. Served with flatbread

Loaded Croissants
Delicious all butter croissant, buttery free range scrambled egg, crispy chicken tender,
harissa, garlic dressing & rocket salad

Croissant Sliders
Two croissant sliders with harissa chicken tender, garlic dressing, salad and skin on fries
Traditional Turkish Eggs

Poached eggs placed on top of a smooth greek yoghurt & bathed in Aleppo
chilli garlic butter sauce. Served with flat bread

Elite Mezze
Homemade hummus, olives, crispy harissa & garlic potatoes, roasted
red pepper dip, middle eastern pickled turnip, tzatziki, falafels & flat bread

Brioche Benedict
Toasted Brioche loaf with morrocan harrisa & siracha paste topped with
spinach, two free range poached eggs, hollandaise sauce & avacado

Smash Avocado & Eggs

Sourdough bread with seasoned smashed avocado with lime & chilli. Topped with two
free range poached eggs, hollandaise sauce & our homemade beetroot hummus
® Smoked Salmon 1.80

Zaatar Chilli Eggs on Sourdough

Two fried eggs bedded on sourdough with garlic infused greek yoghurt. Topped with

Aleppo chilli garlic butter and crispy potatoes . Garnished with parsley, pomegranate and zaatar

Mushroom & Avocado on Sourdough

Sourdough bread with creamy mushrooms, topped with pomegranate, bedded on smashed

avocado with lime & chilli. Served with homemade beetroot hummus and rocket salad

10.95

10.95

14.95

14.95

12.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95
8.95

8.95

9.95

9.95

9.95

9.95




FOR THE
LITTLE ONES

Ages 10 Years & Under
Scrambled or Fried Egg, Beans & Toast
Scrambled or Fried Egg, Hashbrowns & Beans

Scrambled Egg in Croissant

Chips

SIDES

Homemade Falafels with Hummus

Habenero Bites
Delicious spicy habanero cheese bites with garlic dip

Chips

4.95
4.95

4.95

295

3.95

3.95

295




ELITE
COFFEES

Espresso
Americano
De-Caff

Flat White
Cappuccino
Latte
Mocha

Chai Latte

®Caramel/Vanilla/Hazelnut/Almond Milk/
Oat Milk/Espresso Shot 0.50

2.00

2.50
2.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.95




SPECIALITY
LATTES

Spanish Latte

House espresso, condensed milk and steamed milk

Pistachio Latte

House espresso, condensed milk and steamed milk with pistachio paste
Red Velvet Latte

Rich with smooth velvet and cocoa, house espresso and steamed milk
Blue Luna Latte

Flavour tones of sweet honey & maple syrup, house espresso & steamed milk
Saffron Latte

Rich Saffron paste, House espresso, condensed milk and steamed milk
Nutella Latte

Nutella, House espresso and steamed milk

4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50




SPECIALITY
TEAS

Elite Chai Karak
Elite Teas

Earls Grey/Yorkshire Tea/Green tea/Camomile tea/Peppermint tea
Moroccan Mint Tea

Lavender Tea
Floral Relax Teapot

Blooming Flower Teapot

1.95
3.00

4.50
4.00
4.00

5.00




HOT
CHOCOLATES

Elite Hot Chocolate
Belgian Hot Chocolate
White Hot Chocolate
Red Velvet Hot Chocolate
Mint Hot Chocolate
Orange Hot Chocolate
Baby Chino

3.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
2.00




ICED
COFFEES

Iced Coffee

lced Caramel Macchiato
Iced Spanish Latte

Iced Pistachio Latte
Iced Red Velvet Latte
lced Blue Luna Latte

375
3.95
3.95
3.95
3.95
3.95




ELITE
MILKSHAKES

Ferrero
Kinder Bueno

Lotus Caramel
Strawberry

5.50

5.50
5.50
5.50




ELITE
MOCKTAILS

Strawberry Sensation
Raspberry Mojito

Mint Crush

Tropical Mango & Passionfruit
Fresh Blues

Rose Lemonade

495
495
4.95
4.95
495
4.95




COLD
DRINKS

Fentimans Cola

Fentimans Orange Mandarin
Fentimans Lemonade

Irn Bru

J20

Orange Juice (not from concentrate)
Apple Juice (not from concentrate)
Fruit Shoot

Water Bottle

2.50
2.50
2.50
2.50

2.50
200
200
1.00
1.50
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