







#### ELITE SWEET BREAKFAST

#### **ELITE FRENCH TOAST**

Nutella French Toast  Elite finest brioche loaf, topped with strawberries, shortbread crumbs & Nutella	8.95
Lotus French Toast Thick slices of brioche loaf, fresh raspberries & bananas, lotus sauce & lotus crumbs	8.95
Rasberry Cheesecake French Toast Two brioche slices with a raspberry cheesecake topping, shortbread crumbs & berries. Served with raspberry sauce	9.50
Tiramisu French Toast Brioche slices layered with mascarpone and fresh cream dusted with cocoa. Served with a caramel coffee sauce	9.50
ELITE PANCAKE STACK	
Classic Pancake Stack  Delicious American fluffy pancake topped with mixed berries. Served with a pot of maple syrup	7.50
Nutella Stack	7.50
Pancake layered with Nutella, topped with strawberries and shortbread crumbs. Served with Nutella sauce	7.50
Lotus Stack	

Fluffy pancake layered with lotus spread, topped with fresh cream & Biscoff crumbs.

Served with berries & lotus sauce

## ELITE BRUNCH

Elite Breakfast Two of our unique flavoured sausages beef or chicken, free range eggs scrambled or fried, two slices of beef pastrami, spicy garlic infused baked beans, mushrooms, avacado chutney, hash, sautéed tomatoes & toast	10.95
Indian Breakfast Masala omelette cooked with the finest Indian herbs & spices, roti, paratha, masala beans, bombay potatoes & aromatic chickpeas & Elite chai karak	10.95
Middle Eastern Breakfast Elite shakshuka, flatbread, homemade hummus, roasted red pepper dip, middle eastern pickled turnips, olives and falafels	14.95
Elite Special Sweet & Savoury Brunch  Beef or chicken sausage, 2 scrambled or fried eggs, beef pastrami, garlic infused beans, avocado chutney, mushrooms, 2 hash browns, sautéed tomatoes, french toast, mixed berries served with a pot of maple syrup, lotus or chocolate hazelnut sauce	14.95
Hearty Shakshuka Eggs poached in a spicy tomato sauce chopped chicken or beef sausage, crispy potatoes, dressed in pomegranate & herbs. Served with 2 flatbread	12.95
Spicy Chickpea Shakshuka Eggs poached in our delicious chickpea curry, garnished with coriander. Served with flatbread	8.95
Elite Shakshuka Poached eggs in our middle eastern tomato base which is cooked in olive oil, onions, spices and dressed with pomegranate & zaatar spice. Served with flatbread	8.95
Loaded Croissants Delicious all butter croissant, buttery free range scrambled egg, crispy chicken tender, harissa, garlic dressing & rocket salad	8.95
Croissant Sliders Two croissant sliders with harissa chicken tender, garlic dressing, salad and skin on fries	8.95
Traditional Turkish Eggs Poached eggs placed on top of a smooth greek yoghurt & bathed in Aleppo chilli garlic butter sauce. Served with flat bread	8.95
Elite Mezze  Homemade hummus, olives, crispy harissa & garlic potatoes, roasted red pepper dip, middle eastern pickled turnip, tzatziki, falafels & flat bread	8.95
Brioche Benedict Toasted Brioche loaf with morrocan harrisa & siracha paste topped with spinach, two free range poached eggs, hollandaise sauce & avacado	9.95
Smash Avocado & Eggs Sourdough bread with seasoned smashed avocado with lime & chilli. Topped with two free range poached eggs, hollandaise sauce & our homemade beetroot hummus  ® Smoked Salmon 1.80	9.95
Zaatar Chilli Eggs on Sourdough Two fried eggs bedded on sourdough with garlic infused greek yoghurt. Topped with Aleppo chilli garlic butter and crispy potatoes . Garnished with parsley, pomegranate and zaatar	9.95
Mushroom & Avocado on Sourdough Sourdough bread with creamy mushrooms, topped with pomegranate, bedded on smashed avocado with lime & chilli. Served with homemade beetroot hummus and rocket salad	9.95

# FOR THE LITTLE ONES

#### Ages 10 Years & Under

Chips

Scrambled or Fried Egg, Beans & Toast	4.95
Scrambled or Fried Egg, Hashbrowns & Beans	4.95
Scrambled Egg in Croissant	4.95
Chips	2.95
SIDES	
SIDES Homemade Falafels with Hummus	3.95

2.95

# ELITE COFFEES

Oat Milk/Espresso Shot 0.50

Espresso	2.00
Americano	2.50
De-Caff	2.50
Flat White	3.50
Cappuccino	3.50
Latte	3.50
Mocha	3.50
Chai Latte	3.95
⊕Caramel/Vanilla/HazeInut/Almond Milk/	

# SPECIALITY LATTES

Spanish Latte	4.50
House espresso, condensed milk and steamed milk	
Pistachio Latte	4.50
House espresso, condensed milk and steamed milk with pistachio paste	
Red Velvet Latte	4.50
Rich with smooth velvet and cocoa, house espresso and steamed milk	
Blue Luna Latte	4.50
Flavour tones of sweet honey & maple syrup, house espresso & steamed milk	
Saffron Latte	4.50
Rich Saffron paste, House espresso, condensed milk and steamed milk	
Nutella Latte	4.50
Nutella. House espresso and steamed milk	

# SPECIALITY TEAS

Elite Chai Karak	1.95
Elite Teas	3.00
Earls Grey/Yorkshire Tea/Green tea/Camomile tea/Peppermint tea	
Moroccan Mint Tea	4.50
Lavender Tea	4.00
Floral Relax Teapot	4.00
Blooming Flower Teapot	5.00

## HOT CHOCOLATES

Elite Hot Chocolate	3.50
Belgian Hot Chocolate	4.50
White Hot Chocolate	4.50
Red Velvet Hot Chocolate	4.50
Mint Hot Chocolate	4.50
Orange Hot Chocolate	4.50
Baby Chino	2.00

# ICED COFFEES

Iced Coffee	3.75
Iced Caramel Macchiato	3.95
Iced Spanish Latte	3.95
Iced Pistachio Latte	3.95
Iced Red Velvet Latte	3.95
Iced Blue Luna Latte	3.95

## ELITE MILKSHAKES

Ferrero	5.50
Kinder Bueno	5.50
Lotus Caramel	5.50
Strawberry	5.50

## ELITE MOCKTAILS

Strawberry Sensation	4.95
Raspberry Mojito	4.95
Mint Crush	4.95
Tropical Mango & Passionfruit	4.95
Fresh Blues	4.95
Rose Lemonade	4.95

# COLD DRINKS

Fentimans Cola	2.50
Fentimans Orange Mandarin	2.50
Fentimans Lemonade	2.50
Irn Bru	2.50
J20	2.50
Orange Juice (not from concentrate)	2.00
Apple Juice (not from concentrate)	2.00
Fruit Shoot	1.00
Water Bottle	1.50

Address: 11-13 Branch Road| Batley | WF17 5RY